# 502141874 11/28/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Edwin Millard Lehtinen	11/09/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impacto Protective Products Inc.
Street Address:	40 Dussek Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 524
City:	Belleville, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K8N 5B2

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29421963

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4168627661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (416) 862-5739

Email: torpatpros@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP

Address Line 1: 100 King Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place
Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8476068US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arne I. Fors

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029362 FRAME: 0196

JH \$40.00 Z94Z1%

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I.

EDWIN MILLARD LEHTINEN, a citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is 40 Dussek Street, P.O. Box 524, Belleville, Ontario, CANADA K8N 5B2

have designed a certain new design patent entitled:

#### SHOE GUARD

for which an application for Design Patent will be filed for Design Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IMPACTO PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC., a company organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having its registered office at 40 Dussek Street, P.O. Box 524, Belleville, Ontario, CANADA K8N 5B2, is desirous of acquiring all my rights in and to the said design, application for Design Patent and Design Patent to be granted therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration paid to me by the said IMPACTO PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Edwin Millard LEHTINEN, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said IMPACTO PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC., its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said design and said application for Design Patent of the United States of America therefor, as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Design Patent of the United States of America therefor, and in and to any and all United States of America Design Patent and reissues or continuations thereof which may be issued for the said design in the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and

PATENT REEL: 029362 FRAME: 0197 -2-

the use of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by

me if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

I AGREE to do all things reasonably required of me and to execute all

instruments submitted to me by the assignee, at its own expense, for carrying out the full

intent of this agreement; and I hereby request and authorize The Commissioner of Patents

to issue the United States Design Patent to the said IMPACTO PROTECTIVE

PRODUCTS INC., its successors and assigns.

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN to Ĭ IMPACTO PROTECTIVE

PRODUCTS INC., its successors and assigns, my entire and exclusive right, title and

interest, in and to this design disclosed in the said United States application throughout all

countries foreign to The United States of America, and do hereby ratify any acts of

IMPACTO PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC., its successors and assigns, in applying for

design patents therefor in its own name in countries where such a procedure is proper, and

do agree to execute applications for patenting the said design in the countries where it is

necessary that the applications be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of

the priority rights, applications and the design patents to be obtained therefor to IMPACTO

PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC., its successors and assigns.

SIGNED at Bellevelle, Oxfare this 94 day of

EDWIN MILLARD LEHTINEN

PATENT REEL: 029362 FRAME: 0198

# **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see EDWIN MILLARD LEHTINEN who is known to me, execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness	JAME MECALLACH	
	Signature <sup>3</sup>	
Address	<u> 1883 - Restante</u>	
		inci

TOR\_LAWS.803611861

**RECORDED: 11/28/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029362 FRAME: 0199